SIMCOE COUNTY UNREGISTERED CEMETERIES

Essa Township

First Nations
Christian Island

Floss

Innisifil Township

Matchedash Township

Medonte Township

North Orillia Township

Orillia

Oro Township

Major General F. F. Worthington

New Catholic Cemetery Mkade Kegwin Miika
Old Catholic Cemetery Mkade Kegwin Miikan
Traditional (Aboriginal Burial Grounds)
United Church Mkade Kegwin Miikan

Elizabeth Briggs Grtave aka Mrs. Stanley Briggs
Fields Methodist Church

Marlow Grave aka Hugh Marlow Grave

Swan Community Cemetery aka Swan Burying
Ground

Ward Grave

War of 1812 Cemetery aka Military Sandy Cove
Creek

Coombs Family Cemetery aka Joseph Coombs
Grave
Kitchen Family Cemetery

Oakley Family Cemetery aka Henry Oakley Grave

Brotherston Family Cemetery
Fowler Family

George Wilson Family Cemetery
The Hallem Family Cemetery
The Hawke Family Cemetery

Powley Family Cemetery

Old Presbyterian
St James Anglican Cemetery

Balfe Property

Cameron Family Cemetery aka 7" Line Cemetery
Bass Lake

Cameron Family Cemetery (Guthrie)
Elizabeth Johnson Moore

Hodges Landing

Horne Family

Johnson Family Cemetery

McLeod Cemetery

Raikes

Turner Property

8475

10039
10038
10040
10037

8476
8478
8477
3401

10335

8480

8489

8484
8483

7062
10064
6528
8487
8486

10236

10069
5413

10061
5203

10062
488
10065
10066
7063
5504
10071
10072



Rama Township

Sunnidale Township

Tay Township

Tecumseth Township

West Gwillumbury Township

12 October 2022

Benjamin Giles Grave
Big Chief Cemetery
Mnjikaing [First Nation aka Rama Indian Cemetery

Grave of unknown Soldier (War of 1812)
[Nancy Island|

Sainte-Marie Among the Hurons
Gilroy Private Burial Plot
Knox Presbyterian Cemetery

Simcoe Manor Cemetery

Schenck Grave

3412
4453
4440

10324

10323
5976
9071
5980

10361





