## SIMCOE COUNTY UNREGISTERED CEMETERIES

Essa Township	Major General F. F. Worthington	8475
First Nations Christian Island	New Catholic Cemetery Mkade Kegwin Miika Old Catholic Cemetery Mkade Kegwin Miikan Traditional (Aboriginal Burial Grounds) United Church Mkade Kegwin Miikan	10039 10038 10040 10037
Floss	Elizabeth Briggs Grtave aka Mrs. Stanley Briggs Fields Methodist Church Marlow Grave aka Hugh Marlow Grave Swan Community Cemetery aka Swan Burying Ground Ward Grave	8476 8478 8477 3401 10335
Innisifil Township	War of 1812 Cemetery aka Military Sandy Cove Creek	8480
Matchedash Township	Coombs Family Cemetery aka Joseph Coombs Grave Kitchen Family Cemetery Oakley Family Cemetery aka Henry Oakley Grave	8489 8484 8483
Medonte Township	Brotherston Family Cemetery Fowler Family George Wilson Family Cemetery The Hallem Family Cemetery The Hawke Family Cemetery	7062 10064 6528 8487 8486
North Orillia Township	Powley Family Cemetery	10236
Orillia	Old Presbyterian St James Anglican Cemetery	10069 5413
Oro Township	Balfe Property Cameron Family Cemetery aka 7 <sup>th</sup> Line Cemetery Bass Lake	10061 5203
	Cameron Family Cemetery (Guthrie) Elizabeth Johnson Moore Hodges Landing Horne Family Johnson Family Cemetery McLeod Cemetery Raikes Turner Property	10062 488 10065 10066 7063 5504 10071 10072

Rama Township	Benjamin Giles Grave Big Chief Cemetery	3412 4453
	Mnjikaing First Nation aka Rama Indian Cemetery	4440
Sunnidale Township	Grave of unknown Soldier (War of 1812) [Nancy Island]	10324
Tay Township	Sainte-Marie Among the Hurons	10323
Tecumseth Township	Gilroy Private Burial Plot	5976
_	Knox Presbyterian Cemetery	9071
	Simcoe Manor Cemetery	5980
West Gwillumbury Townshi	p Schenck Grave	10361

12 October 2022